

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण उप-निदेशक कार्यालय, उद्यान खण्ड - तृतीय बी2बी, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058



संख्या. F54 (46) DD/Hort. III/DDA/2024-25/Pt-1/ 💪 🤈

दिनाँकः 12/2/2025

M/s Gagan Builders & Infratech India

Office: 111 B, GDA Flat Sec.-2

Rajendra Nagar, Sahibabad, Ghaziabad

Subject:

Name of Work: M/o complete scheme of N/A- II under SWZ.

(1).M/o Aff. MP Green area 55.26 acres at Tagore Garden. (2) M/o Distt park along with NG Drain Budella, Vikaspuri (3) M/o Aff. M.P.Green Area at Hastsal Ph.I (4) M/o M.P. Green Area Mango Orchard at Sayed Nangloi Ph.I, II & III (5) M/o NHP Society area South of Rohtak Road Paschim Vihar (Sunder Vihar) (6) M/o Distt park at G-17 at Paschim Vihar, LG Park & Sports Field (7) M/o Distt park at M-Block, Vikaspuri (8) M/o Govind Behari Lal Park, F-Block, Vikaspuri (9) M/o Distt park B-Block, Paschimpuri (10) M/o Distt park & Lake G-17 at Paschim Vihar (11) M/o Aff. MP Green area 18acres outer fall Najafgarh to Ring Road (Shivaji Park) Basai Darapur (12) M/o Nursery at DDA land as green surrounded by Swatantra Bharat Mill

Sub-Head: Supply of raw cow dug at site for 12 Month.

Ref.: FDR/Bank Guarantee FDR/A/c No. 50301093009723 dated 04/01/2025 Amount Rs.16,000/- From HDFC Bank Ltd, Plot No. 83, Sector-5, Rajender Nagar, Distt Ghaziabad, Sahibabad-201005.

दि.वि.प्रा की ओर से उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद/प्रतिशत दर निविदाएं निम्नानुसार स्वी कार की गई हैं:-

ठेकेदार उद्धृत राशि

₹ 1,50,654.60

स्वीकृत निविदा राशि

₹ 1,50,655/- (एक लाख पचास हजार छ: सौ पचपन केवल)

निविदा का प्रतिशत

15.00% (अनुमानित लागत से ऊपर).

समय की अनुमति

खंड (clause)-12 के प्रयोजन हेतु ली जाने वाले मद/कार्य डी.एस.आर-2024-25/बाजार दरों के आधार पर 15.00% नीचे है। आपसे अनुरोध है आप इस कार्यालय में रु 100/- के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर के साथ इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से दस (10) दिनों के भीतर औपचारिक समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिये उपस्थित हों अन्यथा कार्य की स्वीकृति के वापस लेने की संभावना है, और वयाना राशि पूरी जब्त कर ली जाएगी। अतः आपको अनुरोध है कि आप इस कार्यालय के सह. निदेशक-I से संपर्क करें तथा कार्य शीघ्र प्रारंभ करें। कृपया ध्यान दें, इस कार्य को करने की अवधि जैसा की निविदा फार्म में दर्शाया है, इस आदेश पत्र के जारी होने के दसवें दिन के बाद से मानी जाएगी। आपका दिनांक 28/12/2024

> उप. निर्देशक (उद्यान) उद्यान खण्ड-3, दि.वि.प्रा

Copy to:

Director (Hort.) NW, DDA.

Dy. Director (QC) III, DDA.

A.O. (W) II, DDA. 3. A.O. (CAU) Hort., DDA.

Dy. Dir. Hort. II, V, VIII & Dwarka, DDA. 5.

Income Tax Commr. W No. ____New. Delhi. 6. A.D.-III & AD(P), Hort. Div. - III, DDA.

7. Comm. Sale Tax. NCT Delhi.

8.

File Concern.

Agreement File.

DDA website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.dda.org.in or cppp-nic@nic.in

उद्यान खण्ड-3, दि.वि.प्रा







Tender Inviting Authority: DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.) III

Name of work: M/o complete scheme of N/A - II under SWZ 1.M/o Aff. MP Green area 55.26 acres at Tagore Garden.

2.M/o Distt. Park along with NG Drain Budella Vikaspuri

3.M/o Aff. M.P. Green Area at Hastsal Ph-l.

4 M/o M. P. Green Area Mango Orchard at Sayed Nangloi Ph-I, II & III. 5 M/o NHP Society area South of Rohtak Road Paschim Vihar (Sunder Vihar).

6.M/o Distt. Park at G-17 at Paschim Vihar, LG Park & Sports Field.

7.M/o Distt Park at M-Block, Vikaspuri

8.M/o Gobind Behari Lal Park, F-Block, Vikaspuri.

9.M/o Distt. Park B-Block Paschim puri.

11.M/o Aff. MP Green area 18 acres outer fall Najafgarh to Ring Road (Shivaji Park) Basai Darapur 10.M/o Distt Park & Lake G-17 at Paschim Vihar

12.M/o Distt. Park Ph-I & III along with B-Block at Paschim Vihar.

13.M/o Nursery at DDA land as green surrendered at Swatantra Bharat Mill

Sub-Head: Supply of raw cow dung at site for 12 month.

NIT No. 29/Dy. Director/Hort.- III/DDA/2024-25 (Re-Invite) E.C Rs.1,31,004/-

포		7
	¥	mis GAGAN BUILDERS & INFRATECH INDIA

Company:

Bidding Firm /

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Quoted Rate in Words	Total in Figures	_	No.	NUMBER #
in Words	es	Provision of raw cow dung.	Item Description	TEXT#
		727.80	Quantity	NUMBER #
INR		cum	Units	TEXT#
		207.00	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	NUMBER #
One Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five Only	150655.00	150655	BASIC RATE In TOTAL AMOUNT Without Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	NUMBER #
Five Only	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five Only	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Five Only	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #

Dy. Director (Hort.)
Hort. Division-3
D.D.A

OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)-III DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY B2B, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI

40, 14,40

ame of Work: M/o Complete scheme of N/A- II under SWZ.

- M/o Aff. MP green area 55.26 acres at Tagore Garden. 1.
- M/o Distt. Park along with NG Drain Budella, VikasPuri. 2.
- M/o Aff. M.P. Green Area at Hastsal Ph.-I. 3.
- M/o M.P. Green Area Mango Orchard at Sayed Nangloi Ph.-I, II & III. 4.
- M/o NHP Society area South of Rohtak Road PaschimVihar (SunderVihar) 5.
- M/o Distt. Park at G-17 at PaschimVihar, LG Park & Sports Field. 6.
- M/o Distt. Park at M-Block VikasPuri. 7.
- M/o GobindBehari Lal Park, F-Block, Vikaspuri. 8.
- M/o Distt. Park B-Block PaschimPuri. 9.
- M/o Distt. Park & Lake G-17 at PaschimVihar. 10.
- M/o Aff. MP Green area 18 acres outer fall Nazafgarh to Ring Road(Shivaji Park) Basai Darapur. 11.
- M/o Distt. Park Ph.- I & III along with B-Block at PaschimVihar. 12.
- M/o Nursery at DDA land as green surrounded bySwatantra Bharat Mill.

13. Supply of raw cow dung at site for 12 month.

General condition for supply of materials: -

Sub Head

- The work shall be executed as per CPWD specification.
- No T&P shall be issued to the contractor by the department against this work.
- The rates should be quoted in both figures and words including all taxes. 2.
- The undersigned reserved the right to reject all or even lowest tender without assigning any reason. All labour liabilities will be beard by the contractor during execution period. DDA will not have any responsibilities of the 4. 5.
- 6. DDA is not responsible for any litigation with labour in Court of Law & contractor will settlethe matter on his own risk & cost.
- DDA will not pay any compensation to the labour of any miss-happening occurred during the execution of work.
- If any material is rejected or work found defective, the same shall be removed/rectified by thecontractor within one week failing which the same shall be removed/rectified by the department & cost will be recovered from the agency as approved by the Competent Authority.
- The quantity can be increased or decreased as per actual requirement at site.
- 11. The instructions of the department staff have to be carried over properly. In case of any difference of opining/interpretation of 10. No manpower shall be engaged by the agency below 18 year or above 60 years in age. The instructions of the department start have to be carried over property. In case of any difference of opining/interpretation of specification and condition the matter shall be referred by the contractor to the officer-in —Charge for his decision which shall be final specification and condition the matter shall be referred by the contractor to the officer-in —Charge for his decision which shall be final specification.
- 12. All incident charge of any kind whatsoever including cartage, storage, cutting and wastage etc. shall be born exclusively by the contractor and no claim to be entertained to this effect.
- 13. The contractor must be available at site of work whenever officer-in-charge visits the site.
- 14. The work should be completed within stipulated period. The plants/Grass supplied should be in good quality, healthy and free from disease.
- 16. The contractor/tenderer must be enlisted as Horticulture Category Contractor.
- 16. The contractor should be supply the total quantity of all items mentioned in schedule of quantity/agreement. If contractor failed to The contractor should be supply the total quantity of an items inclination in schedule of quantity/agreement. It contractor fails supply the materials as per agreement or as per direction of officer-in-charge, then the recovery shall be made as per justified rate.